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Howard Hirsch, State Bar Mo, 213209
Joseph Mann, State Bar No, 207968
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Attorneys for Plaintiff
CENTER FOR ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

SUPERIOR COURT QF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

CENTLER FOR ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH, Y  Case No. RG 15-782610
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SAVE MART SUPERMARKETS, ¢t al.
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)
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)
)
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On August 19, 20135, Plaintiff Center for Environmental Health (“CEH”) filed its
original Complaint in CEH v. Save Mart Supermarkers, et al., Alameda County Superior Court
Case No. RG 15-782610.

Pursuant to Code of Civil Procedure § 474, CEH hereby amends the Complaint as
follows:

1. By inserting the name CORNFIELDS, INC. in place of the reference to

DOE 6 in each place that it appears in the Complaint;

Dated: August 29, 2016 Respectfully submitted,
LEXINGTON LAW GROUP

Joeph Mann
Attorneys for Plaintiff
CENTER FOR ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
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PROOF OF SERVICE
1 declare that:

I am employed in San Francisco County, California. 1 am over the age of 18 years and

not a party to the within cause; my business address is 503 Divisadero Street, San Francisco, CA

94117. My electronic notification address is cfisher@lexlawgroup.com.
On August 29, 2016, [ served true copies of the following document:
C.C.P. § 474 AMENDMENT TO COMPLAINT

I transmitted via electronic mail the document listed above to the electronic mail
addresses set forth below at _3 : 4% £ .m. on August 29, 2016:

Please see attached service list.
The transmission was reported as complete and without error.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct, and that this
declaration was executed on August 29, 2016, at San Francisco, California.

Signed:

Caséq}? isher
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SERVICE LIST

CEH v, Save Mart Supermarkets, ef al,
Case No, RG 15782610

ADDRESS

DEFENDANT

Trenton H. Norris

Stephanie Fine

Arnold & Porter LLP

Three Embarcadero Center, 10" Floor
San Francisco, CA 94111
trent.norris{@aporter.com
Stephanie.Fine@aporter.com

KeHE Distributors, LLC; The Hain Celestial
Group, Inc.

Liv Kiser

Amy Lally

Sidley Austin LLP
One South Dearborn
Chicago, IL 60603
lkiser@sidley.com
alally@sidley.com

Mrs. Gooch’s Natural Food Markets, Inc.;
Whole Foods Market California, Inc.

Renee D. Wasserman

Alecia E. Cotton

Rogers Joseph O’ Donnell

311 California Street, 10" Floor
San Francisco, CA 94104
rwasserman@rjo.com
acotton@rjo.com

Save Mart Supermarkets

Kate Ides

Daniel J. Faria
O’Melveny & Myers LLP
400 South Hope Street
Los Angeles, CA 90071
kides@omm.corm
dfaria@omm.com

Trader Joe’s Company

Michael ). Abraham

Kerry L. Duffy

Bartko, Zanzel, Bunzel & Miller
One Embarcadero Center, Suite 800
San Francisco, CA 94111
mabraham@bzbm.com
kduffy@bzbm.com

Walmart.com USA, LLC




